ED 78053197

Personnel Branch-I B-311, INA, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi-110023

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

No. F7(12)2013/PB-1/ 1223

Dated: 10/08/2029

To

1. The Secretary
Gol, M/o Communication & IT
Deptt. of Telecommunication,
2nd Floor, Sanchar Bhawan,

- Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001
 The Secretary, Department of Posts.
 Chairperson, Postal Services Board Govt. of India, M/o Communications, Department of Posts, Dak Bhavan, New Delhi-110001
- The Chief Secretaries of all States & UTs
- The Director General CPWD, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi – 110001.
- The Chairperson NDMC, Palika Kendra Parliament Street New Delhi – 110001.
- The Directorate General (Personnel), Military Engineer Services, Engineer-in-Chief's Branch, Kashmir House, Rajaji Marg, New Delhi — 110011
- 7. The Member Staff
 Indian Railway
 Railway Board, Rail Bhawan,
 New Delhi 110001.

- The Engineer-in-Chief
 Army Head Quarter,
 E-in-C Branch, Teen Murti Road,
 New Delhi 110011.
- The Commissioner, North Delhi Municipal Corporation Civil Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002.
- The General Manager (P) Northern Railways Baroda House, New Delhi – 110001.
- The Dy. Secretary
 Gol, Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs
 (Delhi Division), Nirman Bhawan,
 New Delhi 110001.
- 12. The CMD,
 Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
 Bharat Sanchar Bhavan
 Harish Chandra Mathur Lane
 Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.
- 13. The Commissioner,
 South Delhi Municipal Corporation
 Civil Centre, Minto Road,
 New Delhi-110002.
- 14. The Commissioner
 East Delhi Municipal Corporation
 419, Udyog Sadan, Patparganj Industrial
 Area,
 Delhi-110096.

Sub: Filling up 01 post of Chief Engineer (Electrical), 02 posts of Chief Engineer (Civil), 04 posts of Superintending Engineer (Civil) and 01 post of Superintending Engineer (Electrical) in DDA on deputation basis

Delhi Development Authority intends to fill up above posts on deputation basis from eligible and willing officers belonging to Central/ State/ UT Governments or Organizations dealing with public works or town planning. The initial tenure of deputation period will be for 03 years extendable upto 05 years on year on basis, which may, however, be terminated at any time before completion of period/extended period at the discretion of the Delhi Development Authority.

The detailed terms & conditions including eligibility criteria and application format can be obtained from DDA website i.e. www.dda.org.in under the link 'Jobs'.

It is therefore, requested that this notice may kindly be given vide circulation and the names of eligible and willing officers may be sponsored to this office in the prescribed format

May be uploaded in DoT.

Us (cwG)